
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.95

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos10 30.95

8038 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl8 37.55

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson5 45.21

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier3 51.95

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson1 58.81

8037 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ NT

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 46.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.91

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito10 38.91

12017 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson7 47.14



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.56

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher10 31.56

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito9 32.65

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz9 33.64

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon9 34.52

16033 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon6 42.91



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.6

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest10 33.6

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing9 36.2

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall7 43.59

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz6 45.5

20029 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20039 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ NT

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 29.72

20047 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 35.36

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 40.25

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 50.65



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.6

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 33.6

24033 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher8 37.87

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler7 43.2

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 35.2

24036 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 36.25



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.17

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek10 34.17



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.5

TTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson10 42.5

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16042 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 57.07



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsTTGSC 1/1/13

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme NQ 44.43



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TTGSC 1/1/13

135

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Tommy Australian Shepherd Valori Duff NQ 41.41 3.260



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

TTGSC 1/1/13

131

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 1/1/13

133

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana100 60.61 2.194



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TTGSC 1/1/13

135

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 63.12 2.139



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 1/1/13

161

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12019 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 1/1/13

166

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Crispin Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 44.01 3.772

20071 Maia Australian Shepherd Margo Slattery NQ 52.32 3.173

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 53.36 3.111

20057 Fuji Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 58.75 2.826

20039 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ 71.24 2.330



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 1/1/13

166

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 50.7 3.274

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 83.04 1.999



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 1/1/13

173

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 65.15 2.655



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 1/1/13

177

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 66.55 2.66

16044 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 45.07 3.927

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 47.63 3.716

16041 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 71.07 2.491



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 49.52 3.655



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook100 44.55 4.063

24002 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 51.03 3.547



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 1/1/13

173

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 40.23 4.300

8034 Crush Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Stephon100 45.57 3.796

8038 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 46.18 3.746

8036 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 55.51 3.117

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 58.63 2.951

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 65.66 2.635

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 47.16 3.668

8037 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ 53.04 3.262

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 69.11 2.503

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 70.05 2.47



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TTGSC 1/1/13

173

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 39.59 4.37

12004 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 44.08 3.925

12016 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.75 3.477

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 58.41 2.962

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 50.8 3.406

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 57.3 3.019

12017 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.9 2.988



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 1/1/13

177

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 40.1 4.414

16037 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.43 4.172

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 43.93 4.029

16045 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 45.74 3.87

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.27 3.667

16016 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 49.83 3.552

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 50.19 3.527

16048 Sonny American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ NT

16046 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ NT

16047 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 41.5 4.265

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 45.17 3.919

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 68.14 2.598



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm100 39.88 4.539

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 42.21 4.288

20014 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.25 4.185

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 43.64 4.148

20029 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 44.3 4.086

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 45.28 3.997

20046 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 45.81 3.951

20066 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch100 46.54 3.889

20064 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill100 46.92 3.858

20009 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 48.92 3.7

20045 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 52.35 3.457

20069 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20047 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 42.76 4.233

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 44.29 4.087

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ 48.02 3.769

20053 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 50.2 3.606

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 54.85 3.3

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 57.48 3.149

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 59.88 3.023



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 41.14 4.4

24011 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 42.12 4.297

24033 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 46.67 3.878

24030 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 47.25 3.831

24017 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 48.9 3.701

24010 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.56 4.062

24003 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 44.72 4.047

24036 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 49.5 3.657

24006 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 49.68 3.643

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.77 3.496

24031 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 52.46 3.450

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler NQ 58.21 3.109



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 49.11 3.686



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

TTGSC 1/1/13

131

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown NQ 44.59 2.938



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 1/1/13

133

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 40.47 3.286



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TTGSC 1/1/13

135

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 48.6 2.778



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

TTGSC 1/1/13

161

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Sassy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fiona Petersen100 48.71 3.305



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TTGSC 1/1/13

166

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger NQ 68.86 2.411



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TTGSC 1/1/13

166

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver100 55.76 2.977



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16042 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 63.61 2.845



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20070 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 47.42 3.817



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TTGSC 1/1/13

173

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 47.89 3.612

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 48.52 3.566



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 52.46 3.450

16043 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 55.47 3.263

16049 Shelby Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 89.5 2.022



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TTGSC 1/1/13

181

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 50.16 3.608

20034 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 51.17 3.537

20032 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 60.31 3.001

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 60.78 2.978

20035 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 52.91 3.421

20054 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 56.42 3.208



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

TTGSC 1/1/13

106

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20073 Tommy Australian Shepherd Valori Duff100 29.74 3.564



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 1/1/13

104

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Jake Cocker Spaniel Ellen Dana95 38 2.737

16052 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 59.8 1.739



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TTGSC 1/1/13

118

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ NT

12015 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 48.96 2.410

12018 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 71 1.662



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

TTGSC 1/1/13

125

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry95 31.58 3.958

20074 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 43.61 2.866



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TTGSC 1/1/13

125

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.44 3.853

24020 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 34.22 3.653

24002 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 36.5 3.425

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 44.41 2.815



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 1/1/13

139

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 60.08 2.314



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 1/1/13

144

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 28.93 4.978

16044 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ 34.64 4.157

16041 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 53.92 2.671

16034 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 55.1 2.613



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 30.77 4.842

20071 Maia Australian Shepherd Margo Slattery100 32.46 4.590

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 28.5 5.228

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 30.33 4.913



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 1/1/13

139

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.38 5.077

8034 Crush Cardigan Welsh Corgi Susan Stephon100 31.58 4.402

8038 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 32.72 4.248

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 37.25 3.732

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 32.44 4.285

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 44.52 3.122

8036 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 46.62 2.982

8037 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ 48.17 2.886

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 54.19 2.565

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.54 2.416



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 1/1/13

139

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 26.86 5.175

12004 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 31.69 4.386

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 31.81 4.37

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 32.64 4.259

12016 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.49 3.917

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.19 4.604

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 33.38 4.164

12017 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.06 2.722



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 1/1/13

144

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.36 5.463

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.56 5.422

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 28.61 5.033

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 29.68 4.852

16016 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.5 4.299

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 33.73 4.269

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 25.2 5.714

16045 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 32.94 4.372

16047 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 33.33 4.320

16046 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 34.06 4.228



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 24.72 6.028

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.3 5.889

20063 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm100 25.75 5.786

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.03 5.724

20047 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.15 5.488

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 28.37 5.252

20014 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.52 5.224

20064 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill100 28.96 5.145

20045 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 29.84 4.993

20066 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch100 32.01 4.655

20029 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20046 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 31.03 4.802

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 31.58 4.718

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 33.68 4.424

20053 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 41.07 3.628

20009 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 41.29 3.609

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 45.22 3.295

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 45.49 3.275



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.5 5.418

24036 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 27.58 5.402

24003 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.88 5.344

24033 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 29.41 5.066

24006 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 30.04 4.960

24030 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.65 4.428

24017 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 34.11 4.368

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler100 35.9 4.150

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24010 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 26.46 5.631

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 39.54 3.768

24031 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 41.81 3.564



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 24.91 5.982



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

TTGSC 1/1/13

102

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 EmmaBear Cocker Spaniel Cheryl Brown100 26.52 3.846



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 1/1/13

104

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 22.85 4.551



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TTGSC 1/1/13

106

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

95 32.54 3.258



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TTGSC 1/1/13

125

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 37.58 3.326

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16040 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger NQ 49.16 2.543



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TTGSC 1/1/13

125

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20072 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 44.77 2.792

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 54.68 2.286



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 36.59 4.072



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

TTGSC 1/1/13

139

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 42.94 3.237



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

TTGSC 1/1/13

139

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 31.23 4.451

8033 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ NT



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis100 31.63 4.711

16043 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 45.33 3.287



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TTGSC 1/1/13

149

TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 34.98 4.26

20035 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 35.94 4.146

20054 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie100 36.66 4.064

20032 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 41.54 3.587

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 42.8 3.481

20034 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 37.56 3.967


